Valve series VOFD
Subject to change – 2011/092 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Solenoid valves VOFD
Key features
General information
• The valves in the VOFD series are
special 3/2-way valves for the area
of process automation for use in

Subject to change – 2011/094 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Solenoid valves VOFD
Type codes
VOFD – LT – M32 – MN – G14 – 1 – A1 –
Type
VOFD Solenoid valves
Directional control valve type, design principle
LT In-line valve, poppet valve
Valve function
M32 Universal valves
Reset method for single solenoid valves
MN Mechanical spring without pilot air
Pneumatic connection
G14 G¼
N14 NPT¼
FG14 NAMUR G¼
FGP14 NAMUR G¼ with P connection
Nominal operating voltage
Without solenoid coil/not relevant
1 24 V DC
1U 24 V DC and AC
2A 110 V AC/50-60 Hz
2U 110 V DC and AC
3A 230 V AC/50-60 Hz
3U 230 V DC and AC
1A 24 V AC
Electrical connection
A1 Port pattern type A, to EN 175 301
K4 Cable connector M20
F10 Armature tube for solenoid coil 18
2011/09 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Solenoid valves VOFD
Type codes
F – EX3 – D
Protective circuit
None/standard
F Fuse
Approval EU, US
Approval defined upon introduction (standard)
Ex3 II 2G
Ex4 II 2GD
Explosion protection type
None
D Pressure-resistant encapsulation
ME Moulded encapsulation, enhanced safety emb
Subject to change – 2011/096 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Solenoid coils VACC-S18
Type codes
VACC – S18 – A1 – 1 – F – –
Type
VACC Solenoid coil
Solenoid coil type
S18 Shaft 18 mm
Electrical connection
A1 Port pattern type A, to EN 175 301
K4 Cable connector M20
K5 Cable connector NPT
Nominal operating voltage
1 24 V DC
1A 24 V AC
1U 24 V DC and AC
2A 110 V AC/50-60 Hz
2U 110 V DC and AC
3A 230 V AC/50-60 Hz
3U 230 V DC and AC
Protective circuit
None
F Fuse
Approval EU, US
Ex3 II2G
Ex4 II2GD
Explosion protection type
D Pressure-resistant encapsulation
ME Moulded encapsulation, enhanced safety
A Intrinsically safe
2011/09 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Basic valves VOFD
Technical data – 3/2-way valves, G¼ and NAMUR
Function
3/2-way valve
Flow rate
450 l/min
General technical data
G¼ basic valve and NAMUR G¼ basic valve and NAMUR, P connection
Valve function 3/2-way, closed, single solenoid
Pneumatic connection 1 G¼ NAMUR port pattern
2 G¼ and NAMUR port pattern
3 G¼
4 G¼ and NAMUR port pattern
Design Directly actuated poppet valve
Width [mm] 51